expenses for the month of January prior to the merger.   Also includes adjustments to remove $1.3 million of FAS 123R expense and
$2.2 million of integration costs associated with the merger.

Note F - Adjustment for the third quarter of fiscal 2007 to remove write off of in-process research and development incurred in
connection with the merger.

Note G – Amortization of intangible assets - Adjustment for the third quarter of fiscal 2008 and fiscal 2007 to remove amortization of
purchased intangibles incurred in connection with the merger.

Note H – Restructuring charges - Adjustment for the third quarter of fiscal 2007 to remove restructuring charges incurred subsequent
to the merger.

Note I - Interest income and Interest expense – Adjustments to add Stratex Networks, Inc interest income and interest expense for the
month of January prior the merger.

Note J – Income tax benefit (expense) - Adjustment to reflect a pro forma 26 percent tax rate for the third quarter of fiscal 2008 and
27 percent tax rate for the third quarter of fiscal 2007.

Table 2

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC.

Fiscal Year 2008 Third Quarter Summary
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE OF REVENUE BY GEOGRAPHICAL AREA

(Unaudited)

 Quarter Ended
 March 28, 2008  March 30, 2007 ¹
 (In millions)

As

Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments Non-GAAP

As

Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

Non-GAAP

North America  $   56.9   $   -   $   56.9   $   48.9   $   0.2   $   49.1
International:

Africa   55.9   -   55.9   35.2   2.4   37.6
Europe, Middle East, and Russia   39.2   -   39.2   30.8   2.7   33.5
Latin America and AsiaPac   22.0   -   22.0   18.9   2.5   21.4

Total international   117.1   -   117.1   84.9   7.6   92.5
Network Operations   4.2   -   4.2   5.2   -   5.2
  $   178.2   $   -   $   178.2   $   139.0   $   7.8   $   146.8

¹ During the third quarter of fiscal 2007, MCD and Stratex were merged; therefore, the combined format that has historically been
presented in this table is no longer necessary for this quarter and going forward.

Table 3

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC.

Fiscal Year 2008 Third Quarter Summary

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(Unaudited)

As of March 28, 2008

(Restated)
As of June 29, 2007 ¹

(Restated)
 (In millions)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   97.0   $   69.2
Short-term investments   3.4   20.4